
McPherson (9-4-0, 6-2-0) -vs- Friends (8-2-1, 6-0-1)
10/13/2021 at Wichita, Kan. ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 89:33 (YELLOW), #6 Nhlakanipho Methula (MCPHERSO)   

Date: 10/13/2021
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Levi Convirs   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
McPherson 1 0 1
Friends 0 2 2

McPherson 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

00 Colby Swift 0 0 0 0 90
2 Lucas Williams 0 0 0 0 90
3 Austin Cuevas 0 0 0 0 90
7 Sean Thomson 0 0 0 0 82
10 Marcus Fernandes 3 2 1 0 90
11 Carlos Reyna 1 1 0 1 71
13 Samuel Box 2 1 0 0 68
14 Daniel Connell 1 1 0 0 84
18 Kaden Quint 0 0 0 0 45
19 Antoine Detavernier 0 0 0 0 90
99 Diel Ramos hernandez 0 0 0 0 74

Substitutes
6 Nhlakanipho Methula 0 0 0 0 56
8 Joe Chapman 0 0 0 0 14
29 Blake Peterson 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 7 5 1 1 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Colby Swift 90:00 2 7

Totals 2 7

Friends 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Jasper McLeod 0 0 0 0 90
3 Yushin Kitada 2 1 0 0 90
4 Isaiah Castillo 6 4 1 0 90
5 Matheus Paes 0 0 0 0 90
8 Guilherme Oliveira 0 0 0 1 90
10 Juan Zamora 6 2 1 0 90
14 Kai Yamazaki 0 0 0 0 90
16 Futo Kubo 1 0 0 0 90
18 Fernando Sandoval 0 0 0 0 90
22 Daniel Thorbjoersen 0 0 0 0 90
30 Daniel Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 49

Substitutes
17 Carlos Vidrio 1 1 0 0 41

Totals 16 8 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jasper McLeod 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
McPherson 5 2 7
Friends 6 11 17

Saves By Period
McPherson 2 5 7
Friends 3 1 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
McPherson 0 2 2
Friends 2 5 7

Fouls By Period
McPherson 5 5 10
Friends 8 4 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

29:36
MCPH
ERSO Marcus Fernandes Carlos Reyna Took pass and hooked in the shot from th

50:59
FRIEN
DS Juan Zamora *Off of save in the box

72:04
FRIEN
DS Isaiah Castillo Guilherme Oliveira Took a bullet pass into the box and hook



Time Play By Play
0:00 Jasper McLeod at goalie for Friends.
0:00 Colby Swift at goalie for McPherson.
3:11 Shot by Friends Isaiah Castillo, Wide.
3:56 Shot by McPherson Marcus Fernandes, Save (by goalie) Jasper McLeod.
-- Foul on Friends.
-- Foul on Friends.
-- Foul on Friends.
7:17 Shot by McPherson Samuel Box, Save (by goalie) Jasper McLeod.
10:02 Corner kick by Friends Team [10:02].
-- Foul on Friends.
-- Foul on McPherson.
13:57 Shot by Friends Yushin Kitada, Save (by goalie) Colby Swift.
14:36 Shot by McPherson Samuel Box, Wide.
-- Foul on Friends.
-- Foul on McPherson.
-- Foul on Friends.
-- Foul on Friends.
25:36 Shot by Friends Futo Kubo, High.
-- Foul on McPherson.
29:36 GOAL by McPherson Marcus Fernandes (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Carlos Reyna

McPherson 1, Friends 0
-- *Took pass and hooked in the shot from the 7 yard line
-- Foul on Friends.
30:23 Friends substitution: Carlos Vidrio for Daniel Rodriguez.
-- Foul on McPherson.
32:09 Shot by Friends Carlos Vidrio, Save (by goalie) Colby Swift.
33:05 Shot by McPherson Carlos Reyna, Save (by goalie) Jasper McLeod.
33:44 McPherson substitution: Nhlakanipho Methula for Samuel Box.
-- Foul on McPherson.
38:27 Shot by Friends Isaiah Castillo, Wide.
38:41 McPherson substitution: Joe Chapman for Daniel Connell.
42:51 Corner kick by Friends Team [42:51].
43:20 Shot by Friends Juan Zamora, Wide.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For McPherson: #2  Lucas Williams, #3  Austin Cuevas, #6  Nhlakanipho Methula, #8  Joe Chapman, #10 Marcus Fernandes, #13
Samuel Box, #14 Daniel Connell, #19 Antoine Detavernier, #29 Blake Peterson, #99 Diel Ramos hernandez, #00 Colby Swift.

45:00
For Friends: #1  Jasper McLeod, #3  Yushin Kitada, #4  Isaiah Castillo, #5  Matheus Paes, #8  Guilherme Oliveira, #10 Juan
Zamora, #14 Kai Yamazaki, #16 Futo Kubo, #18 Fernando Sandoval, #22 Daniel Thorbjoersen, #30 Daniel Rodriguez.

46:32 Shot by Friends Yushin Kitada, Wide.
-- Foul on Friends.
48:53 Corner kick by Friends Team [48:53].
-- Foul on McPherson.
50:53 Shot by Friends Isaiah Castillo, Save (by goalie) Colby Swift.
50:59 GOAL by Friends Juan Zamora

McPherson 1, Friends 1
-- *Off of save in the box
-- Foul on McPherson.
53:03 McPherson substitution: Sean Thomson for Joe Chapman.
55:49 Shot by Friends Juan Zamora, Save (by goalie) Colby Swift.
59:21 Shot by McPherson Marcus Fernandes, Wide.
62:00 Shot by Friends Isaiah Castillo, Save (by goalie) Colby Swift.
62:05 Corner kick by Friends Team [62:05].
64:00 Friends substitution: Carlos Vidrio for Daniel Rodriguez.
64:00 McPherson substitution: Carlos Reyna for Diel Ramos hernandez.
65:25 Shot by Friends Juan Zamora, Blocked.
-- Foul on Friends.
66:17 Shot by Friends Juan Zamora, Wide.
-- Foul on McPherson.
68:47 Corner kick by Friends Team [68:47].
69:46 Shot by Friends Juan Zamora, Wide.



-- Foul on McPherson.
72:04 GOAL by Friends Isaiah Castillo, Assist by Guilherme Oliveira

McPherson 1, Friends 2
-- *Took a bullet pass into the box and hooked in
-- Foul on Friends.
76:59 Corner kick by Friends Team [76:59].
78:32 Shot by Friends Isaiah Castillo, Save (by goalie) Colby Swift.
78:49 Corner kick by Friends Team [78:49].
79:36 McPherson substitution: Diel Ramos hernandez for Samuel Box.
87:16 Corner kick by McPherson Team [87:16].
87:58 Corner kick by McPherson Team [87:58].
88:16 Shot by McPherson Daniel Connell, Save (by goalie) Jasper McLeod.
89:12 Shot by Friends Sahand Teimori, Save (by goalie) Colby Swift.
-- Foul on McPherson.
89:33 Yellow card on McPherson Nhlakanipho Methula.
-- Foul on Friends.


